Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: CGC

Question: SBT 2025

Topic: Office refurbishments
Reference: written - 04 November 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:
Since 1 January 2015:

2025. Has the department/agency engaged in any new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to their building or facilities?

a) If so, list these
b) If so, list the total cost for these changes
C) If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure
d) If so, who conducted the works?
e) If so, list the process for identifying who would conduct these works
f) If so, when are the works expected to be completed?
Answer:
2025. Yes.
a) Fitout for new lease arrangements 2" Floor, Phoenix House, 86-88
Northbourne Avenue Braddon ACT 2612
b) $142,175
c) Fitout total $142,175
d) Blackett Commercial

e) Open Tender
f) Works completed 30 June 2015

